

APPROVED EXECUTIVE ACTIONS - 6/16/06

EXEC. ACT.	AUTH.	COST CENTER/ JOB	OBJECT	DEPARTMENT	VENDOR	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
0687-06-A	6/14/2006	20040627		Administrative Services	Jeter Systems Corporation	To award a Contract to for Prothonotary Record Storage for the period of May 1, 2006 through September 30, 2006.	\$0.00
0687-06-B	6/14/2006	TBA	TBA	Administrative Services	Abbot Labs, Novartis Nutrition	To exercise the first of two (1) year renewal options for Specification Number 5508, Contract Number 46218 and Contract Number 46217 for Enterals at the John J. Kane Regional Centers for the period of July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2007.	\$0.00
0687-06-C	6/14/2006	TBA	TBA	Administrative Services	Moletz Electric Company	To extend Contract Number 32248 under Specification Number 5499 Electrical Maintenance Service for Bridge, Highway Lighting and Tunnel Carbon Monoxide Monitor System on a month-to-month basis.	\$0.00
0687-06-D	6/14/2006	376301	63010	Administrative Services	Music Tech Support Group	To award a Contract to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder meeting the specifications for Sound and Lighting Consulting Services and Equipment Rentals for the Park locations for the period of May 31, 2006 through December 31, 2009 with a one-year renewal option.	\$0.00
0688-06	6/14/2006	20042038	63010	Administrative Services - Computer Services	Compuware Corporation of Independence Ohio	The Division of Computer Services and the Warden request permission for a Letter Agreement for software services to load test the web-based Offender Management System (OMS) that Digital Solutions Inc. (DSI) is currently developing. Estimated Cost: \$10,000.00 Estimated Revenue: \$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
0689-06	6/14/2006	60140004	63010	Court of Common Pleas, Administrative Office	Clerk of Courts	To enter into an inter-departmental Agreement where the Clerk of Courts will provide to the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation any and all information required to be provided by the Court to the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for the period of March 1, 2006 to February 28, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$28,000.00 Grant Funded	\$28,000.00
0690-06	6/14/2006	60140003	63010	Court of Common Pleas - Administrative Office	Clerk of Courts	Requesting authority to enter into an inter-departmental Agreement with the Clerk of Courts wherein the Clerk of Courts will collect fines and fees assessed DUI Offenders for the Court and a Bond Counter Clerk I in return remuneration will be paid to the Clerk of Courts by the Court for the period of January 1, 2006 to December 31, 2006. Estimated Cost: \$129,868.00 Grant Funded	\$129,868.00

APPROVED EXECUTIVE ACTIONS - 6/16/06

EXEC. ACT.	AUTH.	COST CENTER/ JOB	OBJECT	DEPARTMENT	VENDOR	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
0691-06	6/14/2006	TBA	TBA	District Attorney's Office	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	Requesting approval of Grant Continuation for the Automobile Theft Task Force for the period of July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2007. Estimated Revenue: \$210,080.00	\$0.00
0692-06	6/14/2006	40030075	73943	Economic Development	Allegheny Valley Association of Churches	To enter into an Agreement for the use of Emergency Shelter Grant Funds for the period of July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$15,000.00 Grant Funded	\$15,000.00
0693-06	6/14/2006	TBA	63010	Economic Development	Redevelopment Authority of Allegheny County	To enter into Contract for CDBG funds not to exceed \$600,000.00 for acquisition and site preparation in the Cochrandale Certified Redevelopment Area in the City of Duquesne for the term of May 1, 2006 to April 30, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$600,000.00 Grant Funded	\$600,000.00
0694-06	6/14/2006	TBA	63010	Economic Development	Redevelopment Authority of Allegheny County	To enter into Contract for CDBG funds not to exceed \$450,000.00 for acquisition and site preparation in the Braddock Certified Redevelopment Area in the Borough of Braddock for the term of May 1, 2006 through April 30, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$450,000.00 Grant Funded	\$450,000.00
0695-06	6/14/2006	TBA	TBA	Economic Development	Pa Department of Community & Economic Development	Requesting authorization to submit a grant application not to exceed \$3.0 million dollars to the Pa Department of Community & Economic Development Housing and Redevelopment Assistance Program. Estimated Revenue: \$3,000,000.00 Grant Funded	\$0.00
0696-06	6/14/2006	494101, 40020028	64402, 63010	Economic Development	Steel Valley Council of Governments	To amend Executive Action #0334-06 to increase the budget amount, all other provisions will remain the same the term of this Agreement is from March 1, 2006 to February 28, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$7,500.00 Grant Funded	\$7,500.00
0697-06	6/14/2006	494101, 40020028	64402, 63010	Economic Development	Twin Rivers Council of Governments	To amend Executive Action #0333-06 to increase the budget all other provisions will remain the same the term of this Agreement is March 1, 2006 to February 28, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$7,500.00 Grant Funded	\$7,500.00
0698-06	6/14/2006	40020028	63010	Economic Development	Penn State Cooperative Extension of Allegheny County	To enter into an Agreement for the purpose of supporting small businesses and communities in the Green Industry (Commercial Horticultural) Sector for the period of May 1, 2006 to April 30, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$50,000.00 Grant Funded	\$50,000.00

APPROVED EXECUTIVE ACTIONS - 6/16/06

EXEC. ACT.	AUTH.	COST CENTER/ JOB	OBJECT	DEPARTMENT	VENDOR	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
0699-06	6/14/2006	40020028	63010	Economic Development	North Hills Community Outreach	To enter into an Agreement for the purpose of exterior improvements, purchasing equipment and furniture for the Millvale Community Center for the period of June 1, 2006 to June 1, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$200,000.00 Grant Funded	\$200,000.00
0700-06	6/14/2006	40030075	73943	Economic Development	Alle-Kiski Area HOPE Center, Inc.	To enter into an Agreement for the use of Emergency Shelter Grant Funds in the amount of \$40,000.00 . Estimated Cost: \$40,000.00 Grant Funded	\$40,000.00
0701-06	6/14/2006	27150002	48328	Health Department	Shenango Inc.	To execute an Agreement to provide the County reimbursement for coke oven inspections being conducted by Veolia Water for the period of July 1, 2006 to June 30, 2011. Estimated Revenue: \$462,328.00 Grant Funded	\$0.00
0702-06	6/14/2006	27150002	48328	Health Department	US Steel	To execute an Agreement to reimburse the County for coke oven inspections being conducted by Veolia Water for the period of July 1, 2006 to June 30, 2011. Estimated Revenue: \$1,591,097.00 Grant Funded	\$0.00
0703-06	6/14/2006	27640023	63010	Health Department	Elizabeth Forward School District	To execute an Agreement for their Keystone Active Zone Passport Program in the Middle School for the period of June 12, 2006 through June 30, 2006. Estimated Cost: \$3,150.00 Grant Funded	\$3,150.00
0704-06	6/14/2006	273401	63010	Health Department	Brandon Edmonds	To execute a Letter Agreement to implement the Summer Food Program to ensure compliance with state and local health regulations required under the program for the period of June 5, 2006 through August 31, 2006. Estimated Cost: \$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
0705-06	6/14/2006	273401	63010	Health Department	Jessica Joswiak	To execute a Letter Agreement to implement the Summer Food Program to ensure compliance with state and local health regulations required under the program for the period of June 5, 2006 through August 31, 2006. Estimated Cost: \$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
0706-06	6/14/2006	TBA	63010	Health Department	Allegheny Singer Research Institute	To amend Agreement #21743 the Positive Health Clinic will provide prevention case management in the area of HIV/AIDS for the period of July 1, 2006 through December 31, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$90,781.00 Grant Funded	\$90,781.00

APPROVED EXECUTIVE ACTIONS - 6/16/06

EXEC. ACT.	AUTH.	COST CENTER/ JOB	OBJECT	DEPARTMENT	VENDOR	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
0707-06	6/14/2006	TBA	63010	Health Department	Alan R. Jones	To execute an Agreement to provide HIV Prevention Education Programs and one on one risk reduction intervention to individuals in the STD/HIV Program for the period of July 1, 2006 through December 31, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$7,500.00 Grant Funded	\$7,500.00
0708-06	6/14/2006	TBA	63010	Health Department	Deborah Rock	To execute an Agreement to provide HIV counseling and testing for persons at risk of acquiring HIV and works with community groups serving HIV clients for the period of July 1, 2006 through December 31, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$15,000.00 Grant Funded	\$15,000.00
0709-06	6/14/2006	TBA	63010	Health Department	Pittsburgh AIDS Task Force	To execute an Agreement to provide counseling and testing of individuals at risk of HIV infection including anonymous testing for the period of July 1, 2006 through December 31, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$46,856.00 Grant Funded	\$46,856.00
0710-06	6/14/2006	TBA	63010	Health Department	Partnership for Minority HIV/AIDS Prevention	To execute an Agreement to provide HIV prevention education, counseling and testing to be targeted populations at risk for HIV for the period of July 1, 2006 through December 31, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$20,528.00 Grant Funded	\$20,528.00
0711-06	6/14/2006	TBA	TBA	Health Department	Benchmark Resources Inc.	To accept a 2006 Ford Escape Hybrid four wheel drive sport utility vehicle with a five (5) year maintenance plan as a settlement for a consent order with Benchmark Resources Inc., they will pay the sales tax and 2006 inspection and licensing fees for the vehicle.	\$0.00
0712-06	6/14/2006	460101	52533	Law Department - Risk Management Division	O'Brien, Rulis and Bochicchio, LLC	To extend Contract #7601-B for six months for a time period of August 1, 2006 to February 1, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
0713-06	6/14/2006	370202	42753	Parks	Thomas Cernetic dba Hot Dogs, Etc.	To enter into an Agreement to provide refreshments in South Park at the In-Line Skating Facility for the period of May 1, 2006 through March 31, 2009 at a rate of \$575.00 annually.	\$0.00
0714-06	6/7/2006	370202	42753	Parks	Venture Outdoors, Inc.	To enter into a Contract for the Management and Operation of the North Park Boathouse for the period of June 1, 2006 through September 30, 2009. Estimated Cost: \$2,000.00 Annually	\$2,000.00 Annually

APPROVED EXECUTIVE ACTIONS - 6/16/06

EXEC. ACT.	AUTH.	COST CENTER/ JOB	OBJECT	DEPARTMENT	VENDOR	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
0715-06	6/14/2006	350101	62002	Public Works	Accreditation Council of the American Public Works Association	To extend the Agreement between the County of Allegheny and the Accreditation Council of the American Public Works Association for one year. Estimated Cost: \$775.00	\$775.00
0716-06	6/14/2006	36042114	63010	Public Works	Gary R. Bodnar, Appraiser of Bodnar Real Estate Services	Change Order No. 5, Contract No. 40092 with Gary R. Bodnar, Appraiser of Bodnar Real Estate Services to increase the amount by \$600.00 for real estate appraisal services for preparing an appraisal for acquiring property for slope stabilization on Coal Valley Road (4081-0101). Estimated Cost: \$600.00	\$600.00
0717-06	6/14/2006	36042128	63010	Public Works	ms Consultants, Inc.	Request approval of Change Order No. 14 to Contract No. 6922, with ms Consultants, Inc. for additional engineering services for Montour Run Bridge No. 13. Estimated Cost: \$1,966.32 Estimated Revenue: \$1,573.06	\$1,966.32
0718-06	6/14/2006	36040261	63010	Public Works	Michael Facchiano Contracting, Inc.	Request for approval of Change Order No. 2 (final) to Contract No. 43449 with Michael Facchiano Contracting, Inc. in the amount of (\$34,328.49) for the project titled Babcock Boulevard and Three Road Intersection, County Project No. 2008-0103. Estimated Cost: (\$34,328.49)	(\$34,328.49)
0719-06	6/14/2006	36042065	63010	Public Works	Fallon Electric Company, Inc.	Request approval of Change Order No. 3 in the amount of \$962.09 to Contract No. 46813 with Fallon Electric Company, Inc. for the South Park Amphitheater Renovations - Contract E, County Project No. ZCSP-OP01. Estimated Cost: \$962.09	\$962.09
0720-06	6/14/2006	36041030	63010	Public Works	Franjo Construction	Request for approval of Change Order No. 4 (Final) for Contract No. 35140 with Franjo Construction for the Allegheny County Morgue Exterior Restoration Project, County Project ZBCM-RF02. Estimated Cost: (\$21,534.00)	(\$21,534.00)
0721-06	6/14/2006	TBA	TBA	Public Works	Michael Baker Jr., Inc.	To amend Executive Action No. 1330-05 approved 11/21/05 for Engineering Services for the Rehabilitation of the W.D. Mansfield Bridge (MA14-4514).	\$0.00
0722-06	6/14/2006	36042121	51101, 52501	Public Works		The Department of Public Works requests authorization to cross charge the 2005 Capital project "2005 Jail Maintenance Projects", Job #36042121 for salaries and fringe benefits not to exceed \$200,000.00. Estimated Cost: \$200,000.00	\$200,000.00

APPROVED EXECUTIVE ACTIONS - 6/16/06

EXEC. ACT.	AUTH.	COST CENTER/ JOB	OBJECT	DEPARTMENT	VENDOR	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
0723-06	6/14/2006	TBA	TBA	Sheriff's Office	Pennsylvania Department of Transportation	To accept Federal Grant money for reimbursement to participate in Buckle Up Pennsylvania Seat Belt Enforcement & Education Program. Estimated Revenue: \$3,500.00 Grant Funded	\$0.00
0724-06	6/14/2006	70010002	65601	Treasurer's Office		Overpayments Exonerations over \$100.00. Refunds: \$330,898.46 Estimated Cost: \$330,898.46	\$330,898.46
0725-06	6/15/2006	TBA	TBA	Public Works	Lane Construction Corporation	To award the Contract titled 2006 Capital Roads Reconstruction Program, County Project No. 7A00-0601 to Lane Construction Corporation. Estimated Cost: \$3,220,225.45	\$3,220,225.45
0726-06-A	6/16/2006	TBA	TBA	Administrative Services	Dura-Sales	To award a Contract to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder meeting the specifications for Precast Concrete Products II, Specification Number 5786 for the period of June 1, 2006 through May 31, 2008.	\$0.00
0726-06-B	6/16/2006	TBA	TBA	Administrative Services	Terminex	To award a Contract to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder meeting the specifications for Extermination Services in the various County Buildings II, Specification Number 5768 for the period of June 1, 2006 through June 30, 2008.	\$0.00
0726-06-C	6/16/2006	TBA	TBA	Administrative Services		To change Specification Number for Ammunition from 5732 as approved on Executive Action #0601-06 approved on May 26, 2006 to Specification Number 5766.	\$0.00
0727-06-01	6/16/2006	200102	61004	Administrative Services	Duquesne Light Energy, L.L.C.	To execute Contract to provide supply of deregulated electricity and related services to County facilities to be effective May 2006 through May 2008. Estimated Cost: \$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
0727-06-02	6/16/2006	200102	61004	Administrative Services	Strategic Energy L.L.C.	To execute a Contract to provide supply of deregulated electricity and related services to County facilities to be effective May 2006 through May 2010 respectively. Estimated Cost: \$13,500.00	\$13,500.00

APPROVED EXECUTIVE ACTIONS - 6/16/06

EXEC. ACT.	AUTH.	COST CENTER/ JOB	OBJECT	DEPARTMENT	VENDOR	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
0728-06-01	6/15/2006	603701	64105	Court of Common Pleas - Administrative Office	Howard Elbling	To enter into an Agreement to serve as Conflict Counsel to represent non-Dependency Cases with expertise in the areas of defending delinquent defendants, representing Act 53 parent-initiated chemical dependency clients and medical clinic-petitioned abortion by-pass hearings one of which will serve as a Coordinator for the Conflict Counsel and the other seven will be Conflict Counsel in these non-Dependency cases for the period of July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
0728-06-02	6/16/2006	603701	64105	Court of Common Pleas - Administrative Office	Frank Cecchetti	To enter into an Agreement to serve as Conflict Counsel to represent non-Dependency Cases with expertise in the areas of defending delinquent defendants, representing Act 53 parent-initiated chemical dependency clients and medical clinic-petitioned abortion by-pass hearings one of which will serve as a Coordinator for the Conflict Counsel and the other seven will be Conflict Counsel in these non-Dependency cases for the period of July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$31,500.00	\$31,500.00
0728-06-03	6/16/2006	603701	64105	Court of Common Pleas - Administrative Office	William Crum	To enter into an Agreement to serve as Conflict Counsel to represent non-Dependency Cases with expertise in the areas of defending delinquent defendants, representing Act 53 parent-initiated chemical dependency clients and medical clinic-petitioned abortion by-pass hearings one of which will serve as a Coordinator for the Conflict Counsel and the other seven will be Conflict Counsel in these non-Dependency cases for the period of July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$31,500.00	\$31,500.00

APPROVED EXECUTIVE ACTIONS - 6/16/06

EXEC. ACT.	AUTH.	COST CENTER/ JOB	OBJECT	DEPARTMENT	VENDOR	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
0728-06-04	6/16/2006	603701	64105	Court of Common Pleas - Administrative Office	Rhonda Marks	To enter into an Agreement to serve as Conflict Counsel to represent non-Dependency Cases with expertise in the areas of defending delinquent defendants, representing Act 53 parent-initiated chemical dependency clients and medical clinic-petitioned abortion by-pass hearings one of which will serve as a Coordinator for the Conflict Counsel and the other seven will be Conflict Counsel in these non-Dependency cases for the period of July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$31,500.00	\$31,500.00
0728-06-05	6/16/2006	603701	64105	Court of Common Pleas - Administrative Office	Marsha Landers	To enter into an Agreement to serve as Conflict Counsel to represent non-Dependency Cases with expertise in the areas of defending delinquent defendants, representing Act 53 parent-initiated chemical dependency clients and medical clinic-petitioned abortion by-pass hearings one of which will serve as a Coordinator for the Conflict Counsel and the other seven will be Conflict Counsel in these non-Dependency cases for the period of July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$31,500.00	\$31,500.00
0728-06-06	6/16/2006	603701	64105	Court of Common Pleas - Administrative Office	Sharon Profeta	To enter into an Agreement to serve as Conflict Counsel to represent non-Dependency Cases with expertise in the areas of defending delinquent defendants, representing Act 53 parent-initiated chemical dependency clients and medical clinic-petitioned abortion by-pass hearings one of which will serve as a Coordinator for the Conflict Counsel and the other seven will be Conflict Counsel in these non-Dependency cases for the period of July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$31,500.00	\$31,500.00

APPROVED EXECUTIVE ACTIONS - 6/16/06

EXEC. ACT.	AUTH.	COST CENTER/ JOB	OBJECT	DEPARTMENT	VENDOR	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
0728-06-07	6/16/2006	603701	64105	Court of Common Pleas - Administrative Office	Eris Atar-Krupski	To enter into an Agreement to serve as Conflict Counsel to represent non-Dependency Cases with expertise in the areas of defending delinquent defendants, representing Act 53 parent-initiated chemical dependency clients and medical clinic-petitioned abortion by-pass hearings one of which will serve as a Coordinator for the Conflict Counsel and the other seven will be Conflict Counsel in these non-Dependency cases for the period of July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$31,500.00	\$31,500.00
0728-06-08	6/16/2006	603701	64105	Court of Common Pleas - Administrative Office	Eli Zlokas	To enter into an Agreement to serve as Conflict Counsel to represent non-Dependency Cases with expertise in the areas of defending delinquent defendants, representing Act 53 parent-initiated chemical dependency clients and medical clinic-petitioned abortion by-pass hearings one of which will serve as a Coordinator for the Conflict Counsel and the other seven will be Conflict Counsel in these non-Dependency cases for the period of July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$31,500.00	\$31,500.00
0729-06	6/16/2006	TBA	TBA	District Attorney's Office	Insurance Fund Prevention Authority	To apply for, accept and expend \$674,635.64 from the Insurance Fund Prevention Authority for the continuation of the Insurance Fraud Grant for the period of July 1, 2006 to June 30, 2008. Estimated Revenue: \$674,635.64 Grant Funded	\$0.00
0730-06	6/16/2006	TBA	TBA	Economic Development	Allegheny Conference	To enter into a Cooperation and Support Agreement to support the creation and operation of a new International Business Development Hub to be known as the World Trade Center-Pittsburgh for the period of May 1, 2006 to December 31, 2008. Grant Funded	\$0.00
0731-06	6/16/2006	TBA	TBA	Economic Development	McCormick Taylor, Inc.	To extend Consulting Agreement #40043 Completion of Phase 1 to be extended from July 3, 2006 to December 31, 2006 and completion of all phases of the project to be extended from December 31, 2006 to July 31, 2007.	\$0.00

APPROVED EXECUTIVE ACTIONS - 6/16/06

EXEC. ACT.	AUTH.	COST CENTER/ JOB	OBJECT	DEPARTMENT	VENDOR	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
0732-06	6/16/2006	27010002, 274801	63010	Health Department	Center for Hearing and Deaf Services Inc.	To execute Letter Agreement for interpreting services to facilitate communication with deaf and hearing impaired persons for the period of August 1, 2006 through July 31, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
0733-06	6/16/2006	273401	63010	Health Department	Patricia Crowley	To execute a Letter Agreement to implement the Summer Food Program to ensure compliance with state and local health regulations required under the Program for the period of June 1, 2006 through August 31, 2006. Estimated Cost: \$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
0734-06	6/16/2006	267100, 267200, 267300, 267400, 267600	54201, 54202, 65501, 63010	John J. Kane Regional Centers	Omnicare of Pennsylvania West	Request authorization for a name change (Agreement #23428) from Neighborcare Pharmacies, Inc. to Omnicare of Pennsylvania West.	\$0.00
0735-06	6/16/2006	267500	63005	John J. Kane Regional Centers	Massolutions Inc.	To extend Agreement #44359 to provide strategic marketing planning and market research for the Kane Regional Centers for the period of June 1, 2006 through May 31, 2007. Estimated Cost: \$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
0736-06	6/16/2006	370202	42753	Parks	Gary Schwartz	To enter into a Contract to manage and operate the North Park Boathouse Concession for the period of May 1, 2006 through December 30, 2009. Estimated Cost: \$3,000.00 Annually	\$0.00
0737-06	6/16/2006	36042154	57851	Public Works	Borough of Jefferson Hills	To clear the real estate required for slope stabilization of Coal Valley Road west of its intersection with New England Road in the Borough of Jefferson Hills. Estimated Cost: \$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
0738-06	6/16/2006	70010002	65601	Treasurer's Office		Overpayments Exonerations over \$100.00. Refunds: \$57,952.82 Estimated Cost: \$57,952.82	\$57,952.82